
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024918-2024 

Contract

Mental Health and Learning Disabilities Services for
Calderdale, Kirklees and Wakefield

NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-024918

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0488a4  

Published 7 August 2024, 3:51pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board

White Rose House, West Parade

Wakefield

WF1 1LT

Email

wyicb-kirk.procurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE45 - Wakefield

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024918-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024918-2024
mailto:wyicb-kirk.procurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Mental Health and Learning Disabilities Services for Calderdale, Kirklees and Wakefield

Reference number

Ref_5153

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Mental Health and Learning Disabilities Services for Calderdale, Kirklees and Wakefield

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £165,236,482

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

UKE45 - Wakefield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Contract Authority; NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board intends to award a
contract under Direct Award Process A. The authority is publishing this notice in Find a
Tender in accordance with the NHS Provider Selection Regime. 

Specialist NHS Foundation Trust that provides community, mental health and learning
disability services to the people of Calderdale, Kirklees and Wakefield. 

£165,236,482 for the full financial year 01/04/2024 to 31/03/2025

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: No realistic alternative provider / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

The Contract Authority; NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board intends to award a
contract under Direct Award Process A. The authority is publishing this notice in Find a
Tender in accordance with the NHS Provider Selection Regime.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

2024-25 Mental Health and Learning Disabilities Services for Calderdale, Kirklees and
Wakefield

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 5 to 6

1 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

South West Yorkshire Partnership Foundation Trust

Trust Headquarters, Fieldhead Hospital, Ouchthorpe Lane,

Wakefield

WF1 3SP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £165,236,482



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

WYICB PSR Review Panel

White Rose House, West Parade

Wakefield

WF1 1LT

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

NHS England Independent Patient Choice and Procurement Panel

London

SE1 8UG

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-18T20:52:25+0100
	TCPDF




